Application Note
Evaluating the IBM43RF0100 SiGe Low Noise Transistor
Introduction
The IBM43RF0100 SiGe High Dynamic Range Low
Noise Transistor is a silicon-germanium (SiGe) NPN
transistor designed for high performance, low cost
applications.
IBM’s SiGe manufacturing and packaging tech-

SiGe HBT LNA
C7
OUT
Vcc
L2
C8
L1
C
6
R4
C4
C2
Rev. 0199
Table 1. Evaluation Board Parts List
Reference Designator Value Part Number Vendor Notes
C1 0.01µF 06035C103JAT AVX 1
C2, C6 22pF 06031A220JAT AVX
C3, C5 0.68µF 0612ZC684MAT AVX 1
C4 3.3µF TPSA335K06R3500 AVX 1
C4 4.7µF TPSA475K06R3500 AVX
C7 10pF 06031A100CAT AVX
C8 3.3pF 06031A3R3DAT AVX
J1, J2 SMA female 142-0701-881 E.F. Johnson
L1 3.9nH L08053R9CEW AVX
L2 10.0H L0805100JEW AVX
Q1, Q2 GP PNP FMMT2907ATA Zetex 1
--- SiGe NPN IBM43RF0100 IBM
R1 82.5 ERJ-6ENF82R5 Panasonic 1
R2, R3 61.9 ERJ-6ENF61R9 Panasonic 1
R4 11 ERJ-6ENF11R0 Panasonic
R5, R6 1.3K ERJ-6ENF1301 Panasonic 1
R7 357 ERJ-6ENF3570 Panasonic 1
1. Active bias evaluation board only.
03/12/99
Application Note
Evaluating the IBM43RF0100 SiGe Low Noise Transistor